A

Approved by ‘E% %% M
Approved by___[-% .

(Maycr or CAQ) Date

: : 1 ;
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY  [22% el 3 S
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Project: Town Branch Trail Phase 6 gt S
Page 1 0f 3 Location: McConnzl Springs Road to Off SR
To (Contractor): Contract No. 1372015 S
Strand Associates Inc. s S
1525 Bull Lea Road, Suite 100 Criginal Gontract Am{. $286,500.00 % : % o
Lexington, KY 40511 Cumulative Amount of $0.00 3 2 ,:
Previous Change Orders ) : QL 2
Percent Change - Previous o
Change Orders 2300 000
Total Contract Amourt Prior s
to this Change Order $266,600.00 oL 2 2
iContract Mod No. 1 s
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; é ' _ : : :
Current Change Order ‘ : s :
- P - & =~E
fem | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change . . . , o 8
N.Oi_ 7 ...i n completion date, etc. Decrease In contract price Increase in contract price s S 5
See Altached Sheet s
?_ % %
|Total decrease $0.00 : e
Total increase , ' $744,174.00 FREREE :
Net Amount of this Change Order $744.174.00 SR B
New Contract Amount Including this Change a0
Order , $1,030,774.00 SRRy
Percent Change - This Change Order 259.86%
o Percent Change - All Change Orders 259.66%
The time provided for the completion in the cortract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. : ;
g 4 X x 2
Recommended by £ aedF AN {Proj. Engr.) Date i{'z-ﬂi 7 e
Accepted by_AAA 4 (Contractor) Date .E [[lez R
e . et
Approved by (Directory Date /2 i
(Commissioner) Date_1/24]1F A

N



COvLL Vil B 5911d J0BHUGO Ul (aseaiou) 12N
Q0vLL vRL 3 =& S5E10U |BlO L
N g SSE2I08p (BI04
: ) 3 g
- 3 . $
- s| - $
. $ - 3
- 81 - 8
- $ - 5
- s - $
- $ - 3
- $ - $
] R g
. $ - $
- gl - $
- ¢ - $
00'195'Z99 s1 - s{ootegzoe 8] 4 S1 goseyd joubisep eud] AaV | 2
00El9'Le $ - $100¢1918 3 l 157 Jupiooo peoliel pue $80IA8S Wpe Jososd Joj eduemoly! aay i
Homacoum m_._LMmmmbE yum‘_“__coumm_:wmmmbmo sadwun | Anuend g siun petll ) Sl s e M%%q | ._MM_
‘suoneaioads pue suegid Joenuod au wo.y sefueys Buimolio) au: yim Aidwoo o) paysanbal Agaiay sUg NOA
g aseyd |14} youeig umo] 03l0id
§102-602 # LOVEINOD; ¢ 10 7 abey
) # POy 108AU0D) NOILYDIHIGOIN LOVYLINOD
£10¢ ‘6 Asenuer = LNINNYIAOD ALNNOD NYgdn JLLIAVA-NOLONIXT]




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: Town Branch Trail Phase 6

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |coONTRACT NO.: 137-2015

CONTRACT MOD: 1

Necessity for change: Final design of project

ls proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___ Yes _X No

i "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X _Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes X No
If “Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date






